## Resolution: #

RESOLVED: The Council of the City of Saint Paul hereby requests the Saint Paul Charter Commission to review the proposed ordinance attached hereto regarding the amendment of Charter Section 17.07 regarding On-Sale Liquor Licenses issued to restaurants and recommend its adoption pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 410.12, subd. 7.

An ordinance pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 410.12 subd. 7, amending Charter Section 17.07 regarding On-Sale Liquor Licenses issued to restaurants.

The Council of the City of Saint Paul does Ordain:

## Section 1.

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 410.12, subd. 7, on \_\_\_\_\_, 2012, the Saint Paul Charter Commission recommended to the City of Saint Paul that certain charter amendments, as more fully stated below, be made by ordinance. Public notice has been given, and a public hearing has been held according to law. The Council of Saint Paul, by unanimous vote, hereby amends Charter Section 17.07 as follows:

# Section 2.

# Sec. 17.07. – On-sale liquor licenses.

The issuance and location of on-sale intoxicating liquor licenses shall be subject to the provisions of this section; provided, that this shall not apply to or include on-sale wine licenses.

# Section 3.

This ordinance shall take effect ninety (90) days after passage, approval, and publication.